Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

& October 17,v2022
PA  TANKERSLEY, BOBBY
PA  VELIZ-RODRIGUEZ, TOMAS
PB MCGILL, JIMMY

60-3L. MORALES, MAURICIO
pB BELTRAN, LUIS

BALDONADO, JOSEPH

P KRAKANA, NICHOLAS

ADC #

105378
088289
092211
127704
137422
92563

HRG
IYPE

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
CS1
CS1

October 18, 2022

ZIHIR, SIHIR
BORQUEZ, ARMANDO
KOUMA, GREGORY
MYERS, JOHN
JEWITT, JACK
FREEMAN, JAMES
LOCKAMY, DUSTIN

ADC #

034126
031726
105420
036213
106380
318376
232046
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October 19, 2022

HARRIS, TERREEL
CROFUTT, JAMES
BEN, RICKY
BECKER, JEFFERY
MORALES, ADRIAN
MONTERO, JOE
VANCE, DEON
GUISE, ERIC
SHROYER, RICHARD
YOUNG, BRITTIAN
FLORES, MARIO

ADC#

198060
344531
284028
292646
300752
347001
099290
313923
198158
127930
311386

HRG
TYPE
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October 20, 2022

CRAIG, GARY
GOMEZ, VICTOR
SAPHIERE, KENNETH
SODARI, DAVID
PRESLEY, HAROLD
RHODES, LAWRENCE
CHRISTOPHER
MCPHAIL, CODY
SCHNETZLER. THOMAS
ANTONIO

SANCHEZ, LUIS

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow,time t6 arrangg,t‘f{é?;cor?modation.
? > e

Dated October 12, 2022

Signed:

ADC #
038310
165086
178239
188778
174533
161608
210694
306651
342598
275844
271698
I Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L (S:r;ic:il Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




