Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	October 17, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 18, 2022	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	October 19, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 20, 2022	ADC#
١	PA	TANKERSLEY, BOBBY	105378	PA	ZIHIR, SIHIR	034126	R	HARRIS, TERREEL	198060	R	CRAIG, GARY	038310
	PA	VELIZ-RODRIGUEZ, TOMAS	088289	PA	BORQUEZ, ARMANDO	031726	R	CROFUTT, JAMES	344531	R	GOMEZ, VICTOR	165086
	PB	MCGILL, JIMMY	092211	PA	KOUMA, GREGORY	105420	R	BEN, RICKY	284028	R	SAPHIERE, KENNETH	178239
	60-3L	MORALES, MAURICIO	127704	PA	MYERS, JOHN	036213	R	BECKER, JEFFERY	292646	\mathbf{R}	SODARI, DAVID	188778
	PB	BELTRAN, LUIS	137422	PA	JEWITT, JACK	106380	R	MORALES, ADRIAN	300752	R	PRESLEY, HAROLD	174533
	M	BALDONADO, JOSEPH	92563	CS1	FREEMAN, JAMES	318376	R	MONTERO, JOE	347001	R	RHODES, LAWRENCE	161608
	P	KRAKANA, NICHOLAS		CS1	LOCKAMY, DUSTIN	232046	R	VANCE, DEON	099290	R	CHRISTOPHER	210694
							R	GUISE, ERIC	313923	R	MCPHAIL, CODY	306651
							R	SHROYER, RICHARD	198158	R	SCHNETZLER. THOMAS	342598
							R	YOUNG, BRITTIAN	127930	R	ANTONIO	275844
							R	FLORES, MARIO	311386	R	SANCHEZ, LUIS	271698

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated October 12, 2022

ned:

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation					
R						
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					